
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2298
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2011
SUPPLY OF MOSQUITO NETS FOR MALARIA CONTROL
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to supply Long Lasting Mosquito Insecticide treated Nets (LLINs) under the proposed World Bank assisted Malaria Control Project to the State Governments including Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the quantity proposed to be supplied, State/ UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a) & (b) The Government of India has supplied Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) to the States under externally aided projects including the World Bank aided project on malaria control. The details of supplies are given in Annexure.
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